



WEB COPY



C.S.No.233 of 2020
and
O.A.Nos.422 & 423 of 2020

P.VELMURUGAN, J.

Written statement filed by the sole defendant was returned on 17.03.2022, but the same has not been re-presented so far. Hence, the defendant is set *ex-parte*.

2.Post the matter before the learned Master for recording of *ex-parte* evidence.

3.Interim order already granted by this Court on 01.10.2020 in O.A.Nos.422 and 423 of 2020 in C.S.No.233 of 2020 are made absolute.

11.04.2022

ms